## Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY

Manila

March 20, 2023

## MEMORANDUM

FOR

MANUEL M. BONOAN Secretary This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated 10 March 2023 of DPWH Region XII Director BASIR M. IBRAHIM, endorsing the request of District Engineer JONATHAN G. BANTUG, South Cotabato 1st District Engineering Office, for the modification of the project under FY 2023 GAA, to wit;

As per GAA/Original			As Modified		
114.00 11		Project D	escription		
UACS No.: 3101101 Project ID: P007059	00448000 84MN				
Makar-Marbel Rd - K	ational Roads - Prim	rading/ Rehabilitation ary Roads	OO1: Ensure Safe ar Asset Preservation - of Drainage along Na Makar-Marbel Rd - K	Construction/ Upgrational Roads - Prim	ading/ Rehabilitatio hary Roads
Type of Work/ Physical Target	Unit Cost	Allocation	Type of Work/	Unit Cost	
			I POVSICAL Larget	Oniccost	Estimated Cost
CW1- Construction of Drainage Structure along Road:	P 24,426.72 /Lineal meters	P 49,000,000.00	Physical Target CW1- Construction of Drainage Structure along Road:	P 34,507.04 /Lineal meters	Estimated Cost
CW1- Construction of Drainage Structure along		₱ 49,000,000.00	CW1- Construction of Drainage	P 34,507.04	
CW1- Construction of Drainage Structure along Road: 2,006.00		₽ 49,000,000.00 ₽ 1,000,000.00	CW1- Construction of Drainage Structure along Road: 1,420.00	<b>P 34,507.04</b> /Lineal meters	

Decrease in Physical Target/ Increase in the unit cost due to the use/construction of Reinforced Concrete Box Culvert (RCBC). The drainage structure used for this project is 2.0m x 2.40m reinforced concrete box culvert.

- Based on field validation, station limits should be changed since there was an existing drainage on the left side of the road section that has to be transferred to right side.
- The derived unit cost is based on approved Detailed Unit Price Analysis (DUPA) and Program of Works (POW).

Scanned with CamScanner

## UACS No. 310110100448000 Project ID: P00705984MN

Page 2 of 2

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order; hence, approval hereof is recommended.

ADOR G. CANLAS

Assistant Secretary for Regional Operations in CAR, Regions I, II, IX, X, XI, XII, and XIII

**RECOMMENDING APPROVAL:** 

MARIA CATALINA E. CABRAL, Ph.D., CESO I Undersecretary for Planning and Public-Private Partnership Services

## APPROVED/DISAPPROVED:



2.3 LDAM/OAL/AVS/AGC/ERP

Department of Public Works and Highways Office of the Secretary WIN3E02672

Undersecretary for Regional Operations

in CAR, Regions I, II, IX, X, XI, XII, and XIII

EUGENIOR

cs Scanned with CamScanner